55,00 3097512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESOLVE CORPORATION		07/06/2009	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHWAY SCM, LLC	
Street Address:	19850 South Diamond Lake Road	
City:	Rogers	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55374	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3097512	ISTAR
Registration Number:	3106104	ISTAR ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0802

900138049 REEL: 004017

Date:	07/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Resolve Corportion Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

July 6

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the "Effective Date") by and between Resolve Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ontario corporation, having its principal place of business at 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 1600, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 1H8, and Archway SCM, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 19850 South Diamond Lake Road, Rogers, Minnesota 55374.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 3097512 for the mark "iSTAR" and U.S. Registration No. 3106104 for the mark "iSTAR Online" (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the Marks and all common law rights therein together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and the registration thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not previously assigned or licensed the Marks or any rights therein except to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

RESOLVE CORPORATION, AN ONTARIO CORPORATION ARCHWAY SCM, LLC, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Name: 37

Title:

Name: Brian

Title: OF

1775620 3

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0804